The authorized capital of the Company shall amount to Rp 500,000,000,000.00 (five 

hundred billion Rupiahs) divided into 1,000,000,000 (one billion) shares, each share 
having a nominal value of Rp 500.00 (five hundred Rupiahs). 

2. From the aforementioned authorized capital a total of 654,351,707 (six hundred fifty 

four million three hundred fifty one thousand seven hundred seven) shares with a total 
nominal value of or amounting to Rp 327,175,853,500.00 (three hundred twenty seven 
billion one hundred seventy five million eight hundred fifty three thousand five hundred 
Rupiahs) have been issued and paid-up in full by the shareholders, all of whom have 
subscribed the shares. 

3. 100% (one hundred percent) of the aforementioned issued capital, i.e. a total of Rp 

327,175,853,500.00 (three hundred twenty seven billion one hundred seventy five 
million eight hundred fifty three thousand five hundred Rupiahs) constitutes 
payment/deposit made earlier and had been paid in full by each of the shareholders; 

4. The payment of shares can be made in the form of cash or in other forms.  
 The payment of shares in any other forms other than in the form of money, whether in